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PETITT& FOR ZONING VA&A.NCE -

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?? -2 gq- A

The vudersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
i In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety, L Variance from Section

"of 25' in lieu of the reguired 50°
Furthermore, strict compliance with TTTEemTTTT TTTTTTTRST e TheT

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIAN%E BEFORE THE
Caves Road, 1,000' S o | . -

fiz ¢/1 of Greenspring Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : B the B.C.Z2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/ot unreascnable

(2125 Caves Road) ) "

4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

| LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
) hardship upen the Petitioner. Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zonin A )
3rd Councilmanic District -
Case No. B9-289-A

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
o Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the rroperty, and pub-
Leo C. Hofmeister, et ux -

1. TI:115 area lends itself to the utilization of existing facilities ard land
. without interruption or major alterations to the present floor plan patterns.
etitioners given above, the 2. Insulate and reduce heating bills.
r ested vari hould b ted | 17 Reduce outside oise.
- equ ance shou e granted. 4, Atplace to sit out and not be concerned with the weather, bugs; mosquitoes, flys,
_, ete. . )
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTCHNS OF LAW o THEREFORE, 1IT 157 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

distance of 100C' + feet, South of the centerline of Greenspring
5. Improve appearance of house.

and/or general welfare of the public.

lic hearing on thig Petition held, and for the reasons

Beginning on the Fast side of Caves Road, 50 feet wide, at the

The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side vyard

—

Baltimore County this “day of February, 1989 that the Petition for

setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, for a proposed porch

i Ave., Lot number on subdivision not shown. Book number 602,
!rﬁsed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. T
Zoning Variance | |

Folio 126. Also known as 2125 Caves Rd. 1In the 4th election District.
Dove Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this R . .

be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

to permit a side yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the

. cy s . iy s )
enclosure in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1

required 50 feet for a proposed porch enclosure, in accordance with Peti-

The Petitioners appeared and testified. Also appearing on behalf

tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

f the Petition was Jim Mauro of Patio Enclosures, Inc. There were ne
[d) _

following restrictions which are conditions Precedent to the relief grant-

r ed:
FProtestants. il

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 2125

ILING

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-~
er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the
30-day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be respon-

sible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

~aves Road, is zoned R.C. 5 and is currently improved with a single family
- ’
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-------- Leo- Carty -Hof meister
{Type or Print Name)
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dwelling which has been the Petitioners' residence for the past 34 years.
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The Petitioners are desirous of enclosing an existing porch on Lhe si
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1. EZ

Signature
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the dwelling. Due to the location of 2xisting improvements, the propose

e Xt 11

enclosure cannot be located elsewhere on the property. Therefore, the
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verivnce requested is required. Mr. Hofmeister testified that he has
[ i

<
s

J— M A J«Mm:»c)
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ -

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
. for Baltimore County
indicated he has no objection to Petitioners' plans. .
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Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing,

all of which was uncentradicted, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Com-

Name, address and phone ninsher of legal owner, con-
tract purclraser or representative to be contacted

issioner the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements
missicne i i

of Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)

Md. 21061
. . . 3
ana, therefore, should be granted. There is no evidence in the recor
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, [hat the i??i?odng\?s%;;e?g of yeontion be advertised, as . ©o" . MARY HORTISTER, Widow, of Baltimors County, in the State, of Marylend, . =
3 issi i oo Banigmne fad before the Zoning | the firat’par¥,, and IE0 'CALVIN HOMIBISTIR and ADA NLLEN HORZI-.
: ce Building in Towson, Baltimore 7‘_"?‘1" . _ D S TP S e SR L :

Afe, 0f the sane County ahd State, "p‘!?-l"-t‘ies of tﬂh?fl_-s'éé@ﬁ part, -
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CERTIFICATE ¥ PUBLICATION |8

g ding Gommissionat of Bt
TOV'SON, MD. _-9 =
OTHLA
Baltimore County . :
Zoning Commissioner L | , 9, - published in the OWINGS MILLS TIMES, a weekly newspaper
Office of Planning & Zoning ey ‘ ; |
Towsor, Maryland 21204 ‘ L printed and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appear-
4843353

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anhexed advertisement was

Sk ot RN i tonerts): Baltimore County
Mr. & Mrs. Leo C. Hofmeister P A _ ing Date: Wednesday OWINGS MILLS TIMES, gomng Comnus_s:oner '
2125 Caves Road e : " EX0p _ : > iTice ofP}anmng& Zonin
Ouwings Mmills, Maryland 21117 ! . ﬁf.f 0 permit yard

n ‘ : Towson, Maryland 21204
| f A A . 4943353

’ e £ . ; it - i ﬂ i; L P

Re: Fetition for Zoning Variance is F. g

ca e e & s
.- ; ars, hnd other
Sgccmumacm 89-28B3-A | : L W tnesseth fho ih:vl_l‘uf ;;.?5_11_16 u,'tp,o __‘:'rika!'_. don A _,..,1_‘ P o '1d"'
aves Road, . 5 PEA BT N T R CLolT s S A . edeed : he sa R
. : 80f 13 hereby uncknowledged, L "
2125 Caves Road . G . : _ ons_i@erat}9,1{3¢_'th ._-I'eC_. _-,h"e-- P2 ; ‘y... Y e » : A o
4th £lection District - 3rd Councilmanic ) j‘ ' _ _}{‘ ) d L .
Petitioner(s): Leo C, Hofreister, et yx -_j.' : "‘ NOT ICE OF HE AR NG ,HOF]‘EISTER;: I
HEARING SCHEDULED: WEDNESDAY, JRNUARY 25, 1989 at 2:00 p.m. '

: . g gant and convey o, the ‘said LEo CALVI:L HO® EISTER .and. ADA @L;g{_xrol-‘¢_m1.3_’f_f:3-/ &
~ ‘ ; : '.f' . :,f. : ﬂ_ :rﬂ'“:hf - ' "i:- ‘.'.%"'ii . . L T TR S 3
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hofmeisters

it

J. Robert Haines December 1g.
Zoning Comumnissioner
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Dennis F. Rasmussen e B ,n'is" ﬁii‘e} -gs tenants ‘,'b.'f'._‘}hé 51‘15_1.3' ?tigﬁ_;__-:tr.t;rq_i‘r._‘gs‘_s;lgpg.__!}{ﬂ '“’,‘t‘.’_f tuw surﬁv?r
- by authgrj_ty of the zoning At County Executive . : S R hg;heirwgggﬁﬁﬁg?iigu%,e Bm:pla. 311 that lotofg Qund
Please be advised that >‘;f25/UL is Jdue for advertising and posting of " & . i 2 public hearing on the property - E LR S L R S B R i 3”“““K§xlgna?§¥:§§géjé."-17,;
the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing. - : : i W. Ch A : nty Office Building, located at 111 : oo . situate, |1ying anr_beink 1H_Bﬁltin°? ;FO“DFY;'vtﬂt°-°f'“a??-3n $ o e
Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time : ! o - vhesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: : i 28 O RXAXAX AXAXEXEXHXIEXATNXIR . KRR ROK U KK KIS AN XXX
it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself, R . = s R R R N ta

R - B A R S I T . P ] e b
fat o Petition for Zoning Variance ‘ . _ -;whicnfaccordingjto,a_survgy hgdg.tqup.?’fRaﬂFr..Sg:Yey?r!.;g Q35FripeQ,u i
- . . : - CASE NUMBER: 89-289-p :-. ‘ - RISt e Gt ARt e
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED E/S Caves Road, 1000' 5 c/1 Greenspring Avenue S il . cspivedockxxra | follows, that is to sayi vl oL BRI
ON THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALIL NOT BE ISSUED, 2125 Caves Road A i S Fe “_,,,,; _;.;4 ”f"**;ﬁe'aﬁﬁQEAE a:poinf in'ti ;behtéf"linef6§fthe_caves :
4th Election District - 3rg Councilmanie : E : - _:.Q.I.n.u..q_.?r. A Dt R A o 1 t‘f'-
Petitioner(s): Leo C. Hofmeist ' _ - A ST T . bHe Tirst 1ffe and distant
Please make your check(pa}'able to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring HEARING SCHEDULED; wsomgsg:ys ;:!:IUE;YU;5 1989 at 2:00 ‘ ed &s; fqrﬁﬁr{ly-:i@id;@t; Vgaid B} ____’*:“t, boinr; 1. the first 1rhe Al 'd,_.
it along with the sign(s) and ost(s) to the angl,&.' 5 ice, County Office r CF ’ :00 p.m, PRI L. TR T Cenlis i (26T miditen ot ity done i .
s e - Fro: minutes before - . SQuth1twenty-two Iaa) degrees twe) (26]) nigutes Vest for T and
L . : g g - VARIANCE t : . A Sou
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND "U. CEJ i o 'ff (?? 3—-5’? "? 0 permit a sjide
FFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

in 1j A B sixtyifour one: hutidredths -tia".@)f"fe,ét;ﬁqunreé‘ lons 'said line! from the.
quired 50 feet, : R R DR s R R ' P
post set(s), there
ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT e_pch set not

: L AR A LRI SR B U s
: B © . beslining of that parcel of land which by s deed lihted Septembor 11, 1924
/"-:‘5-' [ ACCOUNT, f‘?'C{*C!S“C‘CO

DATE,

T B LT IR _' AR Lt e : 4 _‘ . S .
d'Jecords of, Baltinore Cotnty in Liver ..

| Date of Pmu.u.gzzuam g2 195 g
asount_$ L IR Posted for: -------.?4."11_@_7_1{-_{_-;__ %

. A - e o
-

. -5 : Petitioner: --_.---ﬁ:{i_-.c:__ el w iy s 2 -&..Z_#é
weceiven [ 7. f-"c,-.#?'-'vz;-f;?'?r‘ .

FROM:

+ - . “t . L '.‘. & . ,- . Ty ~. . 5 .'- ‘ ‘?‘ o i ‘Vf-‘ ,-...f 2 tha S . ne I."‘Zl, :
It'ltl?e fhe thirey Egéf doy tion is granted, a building permit may be issued - 1 B fo, int of beginning being a?:s‘.’ at.the end.o#, the second line - . -
wWilhir the thirty day appeal period. The Zoni o ¢ o . . " e A e TR SO IR :
.~ ©ntertain any request for a sta ssuance of es o iSsioner w1, hovever, — £ that: 4 l hich by a deed dated Iar Ih 19, &25
% ¢ period for good cause shown. in wrdtbe : . . IR - T PR D _ ? R TR
Location of property:. £-/.5._ (lreq 'W..oz:{,__{ﬁf;é__;ﬁ_ o CLL ey . : ~ this office by the date of th - T = | A
212.5 Carcor Road.
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! ‘ e J. ROBERT HAINES
vALIDATloN o! ’IGNATURE D' cA’"'gR -; - 4 { ; TR Zoning COmmiSSioner Of
—_— o Posted by ..»_sf.;.}_;_@.l &

e Eaeien pasay s _ Sigusture

- Baltimore County
A - .?m:&if.@-/.?ﬁ?.-.

Kumber of Signs: /

cc: Mr, & mMrs, Leo C. Hofmeister
Patio Enclosures, Inc,
File




e T e uamiJB:J m540 AT & N R ) | | _ - Baltinore Couty
i S el L R : , . - ' ' R : : o
a-"w.né' the Imnd ‘%ecords of Bqltin‘bre Countv in- Liber ., P C. ro'_uog folio : i e P A ' ' , 89-289-A - Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
. « C. Mo ‘ P - - . o : s 4944500

4 3 Lr ‘t - il : . .
4 was conveYed by Geor a Home.tst.er and wl@ to Penel”g Scot.t ‘et al i— - ' B | BALTIMORT COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING : . Paul H. Reincke

t b . - ) . Chief December 2, 1988
henqe runninp- 1n t.}w center llne of the Caves ti!oml +as i’ornerly 1a1d out L _anoagwyY . County Office Building '
. Ey y , 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue .

and ru B KB < . -
nnino wlth aqd bindinrz on g part of .ha snid ﬂrst line tha Second K AR ] - = \—3 . : . Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Camissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning

line nnd on, a. . y . . : o X . g
y n. . Dart of. the trmq line of 4he nnrcel of land. first.ly T‘tentianed b Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this ; Pomon s Cmfng Sroq nnd
i . . : g e SOn A
.‘}e,rem ana convey“'d by De’“'mlt to. ”"fnei"ter T-P,p three followin:' con;qeq S | OPry FIELD 5 —— 2 dayof _ November _, 1988. N ' Leo Carty Hofmeister, et ux
i —CPEN_ FiEiD . " : o Re: Property Owner: 5 4 ster,

) d&grese— twenty—six FQG) ninutos ’. . s : . Dennis F. Rasmussen

am‘l distnnces.' viz° South twenty-two
Iocation: E/S Caves Rd., 1000’ C of c/1 of Greenspring Ave. County Executive

/ -
‘est twenty flve az;ld thirt‘y-—six one-p redths (25"66) feet South twenty—*:
seven IE?J deprees fiftyaseven f 71 niuu;es !’est
. 'ROBERT 'HAINES - Gentlemen:

South fort—y f,our (44) de ! ' a
g’ree_s thirty-sevenj 7] minutes ‘! 45 ! :
sef'venty-nine %ns hundredths f26 79} f ESt t""enty"Sj-x and . B | | | ZONING COMUTSSIONER ' e f ced rty has been surveyed by this
- * Al H S —

third line\and runnina- f° | i Petiti ' Chairman, Zoning Plans L ! 3 .
r linas of division the two following cour&es qnd "Ed : Aﬁté:;gger s Advisory'Committee te be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

No.: 169 Zoning Rgenda: Meeting of 11/1/83
seventy-one f’rl) feet rmd Ttem g

distances‘i viz: :
iz Sau{h ‘forty MO) Fire hydrents for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Depart-

ment of Public Works.

B degrees “ast two hundred two nnd z’ifty-nine | N _ () L
one hfmdredths &292 59 )r*'feet nn& North- forty- RS

i’ive (45) de-grees twenty-three
(23) mlnutes Ehst ono hundred Iifteen and th:l

rty-thre;e onea-hundredths ( 116-.3'

"':f.'-"feet tn intersect the nfOreJ ' S ' L B e ' e R '
'entlon d Second 11 1 Pl e T R T T T e T e e .
g ne o.f safd ﬁnrcel vof 1and con- Fa B e e T ,‘_;' L LT s e e A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

veyed by Hofmeister f:o Scott at n poinf distunt N

orth forty l'40’ def’rees "‘est oy we T L e et A e L T . .
One ﬂﬂhdred CiPhtY—eight and fifty- L R S e e I e _"',*_'-.ffﬁtﬁ° SO a 1.2, QTJ“ S ;‘; _.Lu‘“tr The vehicle dead end condition shown at

| two one{hundregths [188 52) feet measnred
alonp- said second,@.ine i‘rom a stone neretofore set ut
B\qcond line | ‘

EXCEEDS the maxirum allowed by the Fire Department.,

The site shall be made to camply with all appl%cal':xle parts of f_he
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the gite shall
carply with all apelicable requirements of the National Fire Protec-
tion Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.

NI

of the suid CoJes Rand '_Iorth fofty {4'01 deprees " est two hundrmnty-fouf

'-~and twant;one ane-hund-rédths [234 21) feet to the

ol place oi‘ besinning. A
'Contaihlng’o,sﬁa of, an ucra of iand more or less. e

2

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
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8 part nf that parcel of land which by n daed dnted ueptember |

11 ‘
- 192i. and recqrded nnono- the I.and tacords of Balt inore County in Liber
. €-” P Cc Nﬁi 502

a_.
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The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments at this time.
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K Hhealy
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'fdlio 126 wus conveyed by r‘.ecrrre Deurholt

HOf"'l
eister and tﬁe sa:ld hary Ho:fmeister, his wife. the said Georpe HOfmeister B

havincg departed _this lifo on or nbout Septemher lb 1938
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oF Gegiw SPerivs v OWINGS MILLS, MD. 21117

LOT NO, NONE

SUBDIVISION NONE
Mr. Francis Bofmeister SCALE 1%=40"
2129 Caves Rd. : ZONE RC-5
Owings, Mills, M. : ELECTION DIST. 4

Mrs. Katzen ' BOOK 602

2126 Caves Rd.

Owings Mills, Md. FOLIO 126
FRONT 121.6

Mr. Apple
2123 Caves Rrd. REAR 0

Owings Mills, Md SIDE 1 234.21
SIDE 2 0
ACREAGE «6607
PRIVATE UTILITIES SEPTIC, WELL

Baltimore County ‘ 0 | BA&MORE COUNTY, MARY&ND

Zoning Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE gffCEOf{;}aﬂ?mg&ZOﬂmg INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
- owson, Maryland 21204

January 17, 1989 X94EE5X  887-3353 | J. Robert Ha*nes

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

~anuary 20, 1989

2 i COUNTY OFFICE BLOG.
111 W. Chesspeake Ave.

, ‘v¥aon. aryland 21204 Mr. & Mrs., Leo C. Hofmeister February 3, i989

2125 Caves Road
eto Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Mr. & Mrs. Leo C. Hofmeister

RE: Item No. 169, Case No. 89-289-A : 2125 Caves Road
Petitioner: Leo C. Hofmeister, et ux i Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 Dennis F. Rasmussen

MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance - County Executive i . . .
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE The Office of Planning and Zoning provides no recommendation on the

Aure f T L . A
Engineering E/S Caves Road, 1,000' S of the ¢/l of Greenspring Avenue abovet;.)gfltl?;.l ttllf appi?:ed% howe;eiﬁ the_d?lgnhof the addition should be
Department ¢ f Dear Mr. Hofmeister: (2125 Caves Road) compatible wi e architecture o e existing house.

Traffic Enginesring e 4th Election District - 3rd Courcilmanic District
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans o Leo C. Hofmeister, et ux - Petitioners
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following 2 Case No. 89-289-a
corments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of “,
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are - Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hofmeister:
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development %
Froject Planning plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of i Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
flanning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner o above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested = _ in accordance with the attached Order.
zoning. B
Zoning Administration In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
Y Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the il able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
Committee at this time that offer or request information on o thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
'your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members _ filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391.
pre received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any ;
ent that is not informative will be placed in the hearing Very truly yours,
This petition was accepte for filing on the date of the '

filing certificate and a hearing scheduled ﬂ i
gqly. ’ ; C;L——- f{/LLDJLnatJﬂ

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ
Very truly yours, ] Deputy Zoning Commissicner

\r( AMN:bjs for Baltimore County
2
q TLzd f//ft‘x" cc: Mr. James Mauro

JAMES E. DYER Patio Enclosures, Inc.

Chairman 224 8th Avenue, N.W., Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

State Roads Commission

PK/sf

Bureau of
Fize Prevention

ftealth Department

Bujilding Department

Board of Education

R i

People's Counsel
dt
. File

ECEIVE])

JAN 29 1989

ZONING OFFICE
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